		-2003	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1023	56818	<b>V V</b>
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Erhard Fischer, Gerhard Scheuer, Jur Stefan Mallman, Silke John (nee Kra			of receiving party(ies) Fabrik Budenheim KG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔽 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🕼 Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address: Rheinstrasse 27	
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name		
<b></b> Other		City: Budenheim	State: Germany Zip 552
Execution Date: 01/14/2002			ldress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🧧
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Killworth. Gottman, Haga	e mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lications and patents involved
Internal Address:		<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to b</li></ul>	be charged to deposit account
One Dayton Cen Street Address:		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
One South Main Street, Suite 500 City: Dayton State: OH	Zip: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Julie G. Cope</li> </ol>		information is true and c	correct and any attached copy January 27, 200
Name of Person Signi	<u> </u>	Signature	Date
Total n	unber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 5
Mai 3 TDIAZ1 00000210 10332106 1 40.00 0P	Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	h required cover sheet informat Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	lon to:
	Washingto	n, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 013711 FRAME: 0458

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Erhard Fischer of Ingelheim Germany; Gerhard Scheuer of Nieder-Olm, Germany, Jürgen Meven of Mainz, Germany, Stefan Mallman of Heidesheim, Germany, and Silke John (nee Kratzmann) of Mainz-Kastel, Germany, invented certain new and useful USE OF DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE ANHYDRIDE POWDER for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on January 3, 2003, under

□ Patent Application Serial No. 10/332,106

□ Attorney Docket No. CHS 0001 PA.

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG, a corporation of , with a place of business at Rheinstrasse 27, 55257 Budenheim, Germany, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

		F, we hereunto set our hands and seals this
day of 14+1	<u>, January</u> , 2002.	
• ,	$\mathbf{O}$	
	$\sim$ $\rho$	
Witness:	KUSCTER	
		Erhard Fischer

-1-

Witness:	Rusczejk	Muha
Witness:	Ruscrech	Gerhard Scheuer
Witness:	1.Brecce	Jürgen Meven
Witness:	6 Eleos	Stefan Mallman
		Silke John J

-2-